A)	� make investment and acquire by way 
of subscription or otherwise, securities 
of any other body corporate, including 
investment in any mutual fund or any other 
instrument, provided that the total amount 
of such investment outstanding at any 
time shall not exceed Rs.15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees fifteen Crores).

B)	� give loan to any person or body corporate 
or give guarantee or provide security 
in connection with loan to any person 
or body corporate provided that the 
aggregate amount of such loan and 
guarantee outstanding at any time shall 
not exceed Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
fifteen Crores).

� “RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board 
or the duly constituted committee thereof, 
be and is hereby authorized to decide and 
finalise the terms and conditions while making 
the investment, giving loan or guarantee or 
providing security within the aforesaid limits